## CITY OF GUNTERSVILLE

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY

341 GUNTERAVENUE GUNTERSVILLE, ALABAMA 35976 TELEPHONE: (256) 571-7564 • FAX: (256) 571-

7578

BUILDING OFFICIAL\*PLANNING COMMISSION\*BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT\*DESIGNCOMMISSION\*INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

## THE GUNTERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

The Guntersville Planning Commission will hold their next meeting on November 13, 2018 at 6:00 P.M. in the Guntersville Town Hall located at 340 Blount Avenue.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. Review preliminary plat to minor subdivide property at Gunters Landing for Gunters Landing Holdings LLC.
- 4. Hold Public Hearing for rezoning of property at Gunters Landing for Gunters Landing Holdings LLC currently zoned BG1 to RM1.
- 5. Final plat review for Gunters Landing Holdings LLC for Gunters Ridge Phase I.
- 6. Hold a Public Hearing for David Jones to vacate undeveloped alley.
- 7. Set a Public Hearing for Patrick Lawler to rezone property at the Harbor from I1 to BG1A.
- 8. Hold a Public Hearing on revision to Zoning Ordinance.